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. 70052
WILSON ARD ANNA WOOD NO,.....WELL, No. 45 0.¥,-Kanawha,
No. 587 Kan,Co,.Rept,Td ,only

Big Sandy District, Kanawha County, W, Va,

By United Puel Gas Co,

On 200 acres, .

- Drilling commenced August 29, 1906, and completed Oct. 30, 1906,
Contractors, Lockwod and Currie, Marietta, Ohio,

44 tubings b x 6-5/8 Dresser packer,

Elevation, 613, Drilling to cost $1,25 per foot,

Top. Bottom, Thickness,

Slate and sand 0 - 160 160
Coal _ 160 -~ 163 3
Sand 163 - 310 147
Slate 310 - 380 70
Sand 380 - o 0
Slate 5o - s 5
Sand N5 - Y38 23
Slate 1,35 - 4o 2
Sand - 450 10
Slate and lime 450 - 570 120
Coal 570 - 573 3
Slate and sand 573 - To0 127
Slate and lime ' 700 - 800 100
Slate and sand 800 - 8% 30
Salt Sand (show of gas, 860!) 830 - 1153 323
Slate 1153 - 1200 47
Sand 1200 - 1320 120
Little Lime 1320 - 1348 28
Pencil Cave 1348 - 1353 5
Big Lime (show of gas, 1L32!) 1353 - 1510 157
Big Injun Sand (gae, U553 M.) 1510 - 1547 37

Slate, to bottom . 1547 - 1552 5



